

24.03.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 50
RANJAN

WPA 22065 of 2017

**UCHALAN S.S. RICE MILL PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS.
THE WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.**

Mr. Atanu Biswas
Mr. Mrinal Saha
Mr. Sourav Saha

..... for the Petitioners

As a last chance, let this matter appear on
April 02, 2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment
should be granted to the petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to effect service
positively on all the respondents.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)