

8
02.04.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 22065 of 2017

Uchalan S.S. Rice Mill Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.
Vs.
WBSEDCL and Ors.

Mr. Atanu Biswas
Mr. Mrinal Saha
Mr. Sourav Saha
... For the petitioner

Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley
...For the WBSEDCL

Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee
...For the WBERC

1. An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The respondent is represented.
3. As a last chance, let this matter appear on 9 April 2026.
4. In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to take instructions whether any purpose would be served in proceeding with this writ petition.
5. The question of maintainability of the writ petition remains open.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)