

D/L.15.
April 09, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 22065 of 2017

Uchalan S. S. Rice Mill Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Atanu Biswas
Mr. Mrinal Saha
Mr. Sourav Saha
... for the petitioner

Mr. S. S. Koley
... for the WBSEDCL

Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee
... for the WBERC

As prayed for by the respondents, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of May, 2026.

In the meantime, the time to file Affidavit – in-Opposition by the respondents stand extended till 22nd April, 2026; Reply, if any, be filed prior to the returnable date.

The WBSEDCL is directed to file a supplementary Affidavit to bring on record the fact whether all the dues have been paid by the petitioner in respect of the subject electricity connection.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions, both parties i.e. the petitioner and the WBSEDCL are directed to try to amicably resolve their disputes in view of the long pendency of this proceeding.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)