

08.05.2026
Ct. No. 7
Monthly List
Sl. No.88
skg

W.P.A. 22065 of 2017

**Uchalan S.S. Rice Mill Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
WBSEDCL & Ors.**

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atanu Biswas,
Mr. Mrinal Saha,
Mr. Sourav Saha,

...for the petitioners

Mr. Raja Saha,
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee,

...for the respondent no. 4 and 5

Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley,

...for WBSEDCL

This is the second extension which has been sought for by the Regulatory Commission.

The matter is pending from 2017.

The time to file the affidavit in opposition is peremptorily extended by one week after the vacation.

Reply, if any, be filed after one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)